## Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi REVENUE DEPARTMENT Divisional Commissioner Office

Olivisional Commissioner Office (General Administration Branch) 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-54

No. F.1 (82)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2021/ 221

Dated:-31/01/2024

## **CORRIGENDUM**

In partial modification to this office order no F.1(82)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2021/53 dated 09.01.2023, the relieving of Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Grade-I (DASS), from Revenue (HQ) may be treated as under:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer	Posted as	Relieving date
1.	Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Grade-I (DASS)		09.01.2023 (F/N) for pay purpose and physically w.e.f. 09.01.2023 (A/N)

The rest of content of the aforesaid order shall remain same

This issues with the approval of Addl. Chief Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

Section Officer (GA)

No. F.1 (82)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2021/221

Dated:-31/01/2024

## Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. District Magistrate, Distt. North, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 2. Deputy Commissioners (HQ), Revenue Department 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-54.
- 3. Controller of Accounts, Revenue (HQ).
- 4. PAO concerned through DDO concerned, Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi.
- 5. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-110054 with the request to upload the order on Revenue Department's website.
- 6. PA to Addl. Chief Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-110054.
- 7. Officer concerned.
- 8. Guard File.

Section Officer (GA)